

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9723/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2008 in RSA No. 2712/1987 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RATI RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MARU (D)THRU LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 08/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.H.C.Mittal, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as also on the prayer for interim  
relief.

Status quo as on today shall be maintained, in the meantime.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master