

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

IA 1-3/2008 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal  
Civil)...../2008

CC 17305/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2008 in RSA No.  
40/1984 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MEG RAJ & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANPHOOL(D)THR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

Date: 07/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.  
Mr. H.C. Mittal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has cured the defects pointed  
out in the application for substitution.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for  
default.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar