

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9723/2009

RATI RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MARU (D)THRU LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. H.C. Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by the counsel appearing for the Respondents that in addition to Respondent Nos. 1(1) and 1(4), Respondent No.1(2), Mr. Beg Raj has also died. Hence, Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to take steps for substitution in respect of the deceased Respondents. Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have appeared and filed their counter affidavits.

List the matter on 15.03.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS