

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9723/2009

RATI RAM & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MARU (D)THRU LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan ,Adv
Mr.Manjit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both sides submit that Om Parkash died on 25.11.2009. An application for substitution of that person is pending. It is seen that the I.A. is not registered. Office to process the I.A. for placing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber at the earliest, as per rules.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar