

ITEM NO.14
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.6-7 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 17305/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2008 in RSA No.40/1984
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MEG RAJ & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANPHOOL(D)THR.LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(APPLNS. FOR SUBSTITUTION TO BRING ONI RECORD THE L.RS. OF
DECEASED R.NOS.2 & 4, C/DELAY IN FILING THE SUBSTITUTIN APPLN.
AND WITH PRAYER FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT IN FILING
SUBSTITUTION APPLN.) (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 24/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.C. Mittal,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Abatement is set aside, delay condoned and the
application for substitution is allowed in terms of the
prayer at the risk of the applicants subject to payment
of costs of Rs.2,000/- to the Supreme Court Employees
Mutual Welfare Fund within two weeks from today.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER