

~~ITEM~~ NO.11

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 2 AND 3 AND 4 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal  
(Civil) No(s).9723/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2008 in RSA No.40/1984  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RATI RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MARU (D)THRU LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, amendment of the petition, c/delay  
in filing substitution appln. and office report )

Date: 04/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.C. Mittal, Adv.  
for Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. NOS. 2 AND 3

The application for condoning the delay in filing  
the substitution application as also the substitution  
application are allowed.

The amended cause title be filed within six weeks  
from today.

I.A. NO.4

The application filed for amendment in paragraph 8  
of the special leave petition is allowed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master