

J
ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7426 OF 2011

MEG RAJ & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MANPHOOL(D)THR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 13/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. H.C. Mittal,Adv.
For Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Prachi Bajpai,Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants states that there are as many as seventeen legal representatives of deceased respondent No.6, a list of whom has been supplied by the learned counsel for respondent No.1. He prays for one more opportunity to take necessary steps.

Four weeks' time is granted to do the needful.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)

| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)

| | COURT MASTER

|

|