

SECTION-IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7426 OF 2011

Megh Raj & Ors.

....Appellants

VERSUS

Manphool (Dead) by Lrs. & Ors.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above mentioned with office report dated 6th December, 2013 was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 3.01.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"Learned counsel for the appellants states that there are as many as seventeen legal representatives of deceased respondent No.6, a list of whom has been supplied by the learned counsel for respondent No.1. He prays for one more opportunity to take necessary steps.

Four weeks' time is granted to do the needful.."

It is submitted that Counsel for appellants has not filed application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased Respondent No. 6 till date.

Hence, the default of the Counsel for the Appellants is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this report.

Dated this the 9th day of April, 2014.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRARCopy to:

- 1. Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate.**
- 2. Mr. K.K. Mohan, Advocate.**

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR