

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 9 OF 2014

(Application for substitution to bring on record the LR. of deceased
Respondent No. 6 namely Sheo Lal)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 10 OF 2014

(Application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 11 OF 2014

(Application for substitution to bring on record the LR. of deceased
Appellant namely Megh Raj and Smt. Reshmi Devi)

AND

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 12 OF 2014

(Application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7426 OF 2011

Megh Raj (Dead) & Ors.

...Appellants

VERSUS

Manphool (Dead) by LR. & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Dr. Kailash Chand, Counsel for the Appellants has on 22.04.2014 filed application for substitution to bring on record the LR. of deceased Respondent No. 6 namely Sheo Lal which is barred by time by 627 days. Counsel has filed application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application. The applications have been registered as I.A. Nos. 9 and 10 of 2014. Mr. K.K. Mohan, Advocate has on 18.09.2014 filed Vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of LR. of deceased Respondent No. 6. Service is complete in the I.A.

It is further submitted that Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate has also filed vakalatnama / appearance on behalf of the LR. of deceased Appellant Nos. 1 and deceased Appellant No. 6 along-with application for substitution to bring on record the LR. of

..2/-

deceased Appellant No. 1 namely Megh Raj and deceased Appellant No. 6 namely Smt. Reshmi Devi widow of Megh Raj which are barred by time by 992 and 363 days respectively. Counsel has filed application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application. The same have been registered as I.A. Nos. 11 and 12 of 2014.

The applications mentioned-above are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for order with this report.

Dated this the 19th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate
2. Mr. K. K. Mohan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR