

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 9/2014, I.A. 10/2014, I.A. 11/2014, I.A. 12/2014 in Civil
Appeal No(s). 7426/2011

MEG RAJ (DEAD) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANPHOOL(D) THR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 13/10/2014 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. K. K. Mohan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

So far as respondent no.6 is concerned, accepting
the reasons stated in the application for condonation of
delay of 627 days is condoned. Consequently application
for substitution is allowed. Amended cause title may be
filed within two weeks.

So far as appellant Nos. 1 and 6 are concerned, two
weeks' time is granted for filing the application for
setting aside the abatement.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. PARASHER)
COURT MASTER