

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 13/2015, I.A. 11/2014, I.A. 12/2014 in Civil Appeal No.  
7426/2011

MEG RAJ (DEAD) &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANPHOOL(D)THR.LRS.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution for bringing on record Lrs. of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement)

Date : 13/05/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. K. Mohan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Abatement is set aside.

Delay in filing substitution application is condoned.

I.A No.11/2014- application for substitution is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
Sr. P.A.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
AR-cum-PS