

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 7426/2011

MEG RAJ (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANPHOOL (DEAD) THR. LRS.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9723/2009 (IV-B)

Date : 16-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. K. Mohan, AOR

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A.No.7426/2011

Service is complete on appellant nos. 1,3,5,6,9 and 11 to 14 but none has entered appearance. Await appearance.

Issue fresh notice for alternative arrangement in respect of appellant nos. 2,4,7,8,10 and 15.

SLP(C) No. 9723/2009

Await service/track report in respect of petitioner nos. 1(i) to 1(vi) and 2 to 4.

List again on 8.10.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
16.08.2018

hj