

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U R Y A P R A T A P S I N G H

C i v i l A p p e a l N o ( s ) . 7 4 2 6 / 2 0 1 1

M E G R A J ( D E A D ) T H R O U G H L R S . &amp; O R S .

A p p e l l a n t ( s )

V E R S U S

M A N P H O O L ( D E A D ) T H R . L R S . . &amp; O R S .

R e s p o n d e n t ( s )

W I T H

S L P ( C ) N o . 9 7 2 3 / 2 0 0 9 ( I V - B )

D a t e : 0 8 - 1 0 - 2 0 1 8 T h i s a p p e a l w a s c a l l e d o n f o r h e a r i n g t o d a y .

F o r A p p e l l a n t ( s )

M r A b h a y P r a t a p , A d v .  
M s . M a n j u J e t l e y , A O R

F o r R e s p o n d e n t ( s )

M r . K . K . M o h a n , A O R  
M r . K a m a l M o h a n G u p t a , A O RU P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E RC i v i l A p p e a l N o ( s ) . 7 4 2 6 / 2 0 1 1

Service is complete on appellant nos. 1,3,5 to 9 and 11 to 14.

Appellant no.2 has refused to accept the notice, as such, service is deemed to be complete.

Service of notice for alternative arrangement in respect of appellant nos. 4,10 and 15 is not complete.

S L P ( C ) N o . 9 7 2 3 / 2 0 0 9

Vakalatnama in respect of petitioner nos. 1(i) to 1(iv) and 2 to 4 has been filed.

Item No.19

Ld. Counsel Mr Abhay Pratap appearing on behalf of Ms Manju Jetley, Advocate-on-record submitted that vakalatnama on behalf of all the appellants/petitioners in both matters has been filed. Registry to verify and submit report.

List again on 31.10.2018.

SURYA PRATAP SINGH  
Registrar