

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7426/2011

MEG RAJ (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANPHOOL (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 9723/2009

Date : 07-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. K. Mohan, AOR

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

In the interest of justice, one week's time is  
granted to file written submissions.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER