

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).7426/2011

MEG RAJ (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

MANPHOOL (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

Civil Appeal No.3145/2019

S.L.P(C) No.9723/2009 (IV-B)

Date : 15-03-2019 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Abhay Pratap, Adv.  
Ms.Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.K.K.Mohan, AOR  
Dr.Monika Gusain, AOR

Hon'ble Mr.Justice Abhay Manohar Sapre pronounced the judgment for the Bench comprising of His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr.Justice Dinesh Maheshwari.

Leave granted.

The appeals are dismissed in terms of signed Reportable Judgment.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(Ashok Raj Singh) (Chander Bala)  
Court Master Court Master  
(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed in the file)